Legistar# 090480

DISTRICTS ALL
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested

Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)

Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: David A. Hulseberg — Village Manager
DATE: August 4, 2009 (B_of T) Date: August 20, 2009

TITLE: 101 S. Main Street Remediation Stage 2
Change Order No. 1 — Final Balancing of Quantities

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer Dl
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

Requesting a deduction of $5,770.00 to the contract amount for the 101 S. Main Street Remediation Stage 2
Project. This change order represents adjustments between estimated and actual work and materials provided
by the contractor to complete the project.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

THIS CHANGE ORDER: $5,770.00 DECREASE
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $9,225.00

P.0O. No.: 063035

HTE Project No.: 0813

Public Works Project Number: ENV-08A

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date

Finance Director X Date

Village Manager X Date

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village
Manager's Office by 12:00 noon. Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.

AGENDA.DQC



Legistar: 090480
Interoffice Memo

To: David A. Hulseberg, AICP, ICMA-CM

Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Worksﬂ i

From: David A. Dratnol, P.E.,Village Engineer &%

Date: August 4, 2009

Subject: 101 S. Main Street Remediation Stage 2
Change Order No. 1 — Final Balancing of Contract Quantities and
Materials.

Attached please find two (2) copies of Change Order No. 1 representing a deduction of $5,770.00 to
the contract amount for the 101 S. Main Street Remediation Stage 2 Project. This change order
represents adjustments between estimated quantities and actual work and materials, which were
admirably provided by the contractor, Anthem Excavation and Demolition, Inc. Since the total
contract is less than $40,000.00 and the adjustment greater than 25% of the contract, Village Board
approval is required for this change order.

These items will be reviewed for recommendation to the Village Board by the Public Works
Committee at their August 11, 2009 meeting. If recommended for approval by the Public Works
Committee, please present this change order to the President and Board of Trustees for approval at the
August 20, 2009 meeting. Upon approval, please return one (1) signed copies to Public Works
Engineering for further processing and send one (1) copy to Records.

cc: Public Works Committee
File: ENV-08A



RESOLUTION
R 10

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING A REDUCTION IN THE CONTRACT AMOUNT OF 25% OR MORE

- WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of a contract of less
than $40,000 by 25% or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be
completed by thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 1 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Anthem Excavation & Demolition, Inc.
regarding 101 S. Main Street Remediation Stage 2, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made
part hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said contract is in the amount of $14,995.00; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit “A” would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $5,770.00 or 38.5%.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

- SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and

reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
" not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution 10
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct

and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of
the Village.

Adopted this__ day of , 2000.
Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved this__ dayof , 2009.

William J. Mueller

Village President
ATTEST:

Brigitte O’Brien
Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: 101 S. Main Street Remediation Stage 2 PROJECT NO.: ENV 08-01A
LOCATION: 101 S. Main Street CHANGE ORDER: 1
CONTRACTOR: Anthem Excavation & Demolition, Inc. DATE: 8/4/2009

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  Final Balancing of Contract Quantities.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $14,995.00

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $0.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1}+[2]) 13] $14,995.00

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) | [4] ($5,770.00)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3}+[4]) [5] $9,225.00

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) ($5,770.00)

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 0

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) 30

BUDGET ESTIMATE: | Not Budgeted

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $21,100.35

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

ZM% / MM g /3 7/2; 7 ‘ApprO\ied By:

Resident Engineer 7 Date Director of Finance Date
? . / -~ / 4
. )
iéu;—,@,h&fé\ % g/ 5 Lq " Approved By: .
Contractbr (\\ Date  ($20Kor28%) \fjlage Manager Date
. 7 A
/ﬁééw/)/ /,W e 7 Approved By:
Village Engineer Date ~ ($20Kor25%) Village President Date
2/%7 ‘ Attest:
Directdrof 7/blic Works " Date Deputy Village Clerk Date
Asst. Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 2 ENQ02 (6/99)



z 4o 2 ebed

(66/9) Z0ON3
po'sez'es  (00°022'G$) 00°666'171$ ge'001'12$ WLOL
00°0$ (00°052%) (ooL) 0 00'062$ 05'2$ 00'65¥'2$ | 65¥C$ 1004 00l Buroua4 Japewlad Areloduwa] 1004-9[100000XX
000$ (00°001%) (@ 0 00°00L$ 00°05% 00°625% 05292$ HOV3 z Buiues|D Joy4 191Ul ainpnys ebeurelg ‘jonuo) juswipag| VN
00°00€$ 000% 0 4 00°00€$ 00°0GL$ 00°0£9% 0061e$ Hov3 4 18)j1d J9[u| anonilS abeurel( ‘joljuo) Juswipag YIN
00'005°2$ 000% 0 L 00°005'2$ | 00°005'2$ 00'092°L$ 00°09Z'1L$ S L uon3)old pue jojuod dell| VN
000% (00°566'V$) (Sy) 0 00'666'v$ | 00°LLLS G1229'6$ S6vZ1$ aADS *174 W21 ‘N adAL 'yoted d ssej0} 96,102y
000€6$ 00°0cE$ GS o8 00'009% 00'9% 008e8°1L$ gc8L$ 1408 00l ds “emepis ‘00 d| 0Er00V ey
00°06.$ 00051$ G [*74 00°009% 00°0¢$ 00'68.°'1$ 5268% 1004 0c Z1'941 Jenns pue gingd ‘quod|008€0909
00080°1$ (00°022%) (&) 9¢ 00'0s€’'L$ | 000€$ Ge'/6L'78 £€8°'8v$ ainod ay jeloads ‘[jpoeg youal] | 0520080C
00°0¥9'2$ (00°096%) (z1) €e 00°009'c$ | 00°08% GZ'9L0'v$ G2'68% aAnod 14 lesodsiq 9isen [e10ads| 60200699
0005¢$ 0005$ g Gc 00°00Z$ 000L$ 00'¥623% 0LvLS 1004 074 [eAowsay 1eyng pue qind "quio)d| 005000V
00'GL.$ 00'6/2$ GG GGl 00°005% 00°5$ 00°€LV$ m& ._.in_n!um 0oL leAoway Jiemapis| 0090007y
SEoL 3old Amuenp | Apueno 0id 0ld 1500 soud n Rpuenp uL)| "oN
Jsloid seouslayIcl fenjoy | 1oenuod pun pajeus3 pun pajewnysy
ONIONY1vE VNI Q3aNVMY LOVILINOD | FLYWILST SHIINIONT _
V10-80 ANJ "ON L1o3royd
6002/V/8 [ #°00 Z abe)g uonjeipaway j9a.1S Uy °S LOL




